01-27-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

1.24.05	Q15, L I					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Terrence M. Rotter Yun Huang Larry W. Bettenhausen Theodore E. Wehrman Scott X. Chen 1/18/05; 1/19/05; 1/18/05; 1/18/05; 1/18/05 Execution Date(s) and 1/18/05.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kohler Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 444 Highland Drive					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖊 No	Street Address.					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Kohler					
Security Agreement	State: Wisconsin					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 53044					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,531 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) OPR 7 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terri S. Flynn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: _Milwaukee	8. Payment Information					
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (414) 277-5000 Fax Number: (414) 271-3552	b. Deposit Account Number 17-0055 Authorized User Name					
Email Address: tflynn@quarles.com						
9. Signature: Signature	January 19, 2005					
Terri S. Flynn Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 550270.00009

Doc. No.: 5685471_1.P

REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0496

→ Q&B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Terrence M. Rotter of Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin; Phillip L. Bettenhausen (deceased) late of Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin by his legal representative Larry W. Bettenhausen, of Ashland, Wisconsin; Theodore E. Wehrman of Sheboygan, Wisconsin; Scott X. Chen of Sheboygan, Wisconsin and Yun Huang of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Automatic Compression Release Mechanism Including Feature To Prevent Unintentional Disablement During Engine Shutdown, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2004 as U.S. patent application no. 10/921,531 and claims the benefit of U.S. provisional patent application no. 60/496,433 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2003 and having the same title, and

WHEREAS, Kohler Co. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Kohler, Wisconsin is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

PAGE 5/10 * RCVD AT 1/19/2005 12:41:01 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:MKE-AS-NTRFAX1/6 * DNIS:190 * CSID:920 459 1583 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-06

PATENT

Date: 1/18/05	Terrence M Letter	(SEAL)
Date. / : 0/ - =	Terrence M. Rotter	(SEZE)
WITNESSES:	2	
Jaste E. 4kh		
Buce M. hefeber		
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN	j	
Before me on this	day of, 2005, person named in the foregoing assignereof to be his/her free act and deed.	came Terrence M. nment and he/she
		,
(SEAL)	Mary C).	Tourson
	Notary Pablic, / State of Wisconsin	
	My Commission:	6-22-08
Will Car Mr. Serving	1	
Date: 1-19-05	Larry W. Bettenhausen	(SEAL)
	Legal Representative of Phillip L. Bettenhausen (deceased	1)
: :	i minp D. Dettermatisch (decenset	-,
WITNESSES:	_ 1	
hat Took wal		
1 law worldy		
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)	
	e of Phillip L Bettenhauser (deceased), and assignment and he/she acknowledges	
(CEELS >	Cand d.	andel
Corner Contract	Notary Public State of Wisconsin	7

PAGE 6/10 * RCVD AT 1/19/2005 12:41:01 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:MKE-AS-NTRFAX1/6 * DNIS:190 * CSID:920 459 1583 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-06—PATENT

			-/~/	1/	
Date:	18-05	fles	le till	<i>l.f.</i>	(SEAL)
	•		Theodore E. V	venrman	
WITNES	SES:				
	un thump				
	- A SH				
	vence 111. A TULLS				
STATE (F WISCONSIN	`			
) ss			
	OF SHEBOYGAN)			
В	efore me on this/8	$\frac{7}{2}$ day of $_{\Delta}$	January	, 2005, came T	heodore E.
Wehrman acknowle	to me known to be dges his/her execution	the person nathereof to be l	amed in the Tore; his/her free act and	going assignment I deed.	and he/she
. . .	_ 100.			1	•
(SEAL)	10/20		Mary	a. Jan	rison
	eu 🧸 🛔		Notary Pab State of Wi		
S. C.			My Commi	ission: <u>しっ</u> る	2-08
70 9 T	\$PTAN				
	1.1.	(2 10/	2	
Date:{	118/05				_ (SEAL)
			Scott X. Chen		
WITNES!	SES:	•			
Ten	nee M. Rother				
4.	m 1-hans				
	7,1000				
STATE O	F WISCONSIN)			
) ss			
COUNTY	OF SHEBOYGAN)	1		
B(efore me on this <u>/8</u> wn to be the person n	day of	anuary)	_, 2005, came Sco	tt X. Chen,
his/her ex	white he the person in contion thereof to be hi	s/her free act	and deed.	eni and ne/sne ack	Howledges
			11		-
(SEAL)			Mary	-/.	mson-
			Notary Pgb: State of Wis	sconsin	
THE TO WE			My Commi	ssion: <u> </u>	
PAGE 7/10 * RCVD AT 1/19/2005 12	2:41:01 PM [Central Standard Tim	e] * SVR:MKE-AS-NT	RFAX1/6 * DNIS:190 * CSID	920 459 1583 * DURATION (PATI	
				PATI RFFL:016176	

REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0499

Date: 1-18-05	Yu	in Huang	Humy	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:				
They follow	<u></u>			
	`			
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN) SS)			
Before me on this/8 me known to be the person name his/her execution thereof to be his.	ned in the foregoin	ng ássignn		
(SEAL)		Man Notary Pu State of W		Jourson-
	• •	My Com	nission: کے	33-08

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0500